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Current Owner 
Order Number: TSR_Current Owner_11757 Front Beach 
 
Reference Number: NA  
 
Borrower(s):  
 
Property Address: 11757 FRONT BEACH RD #W402, Panama City Beach, FL 32407 
 
County: Bay  
 
Search Date: 09/05/2019 
 
Effective Date: 08/23/2019 

 

Tax Information 

Tax Year: 2018 
Payment Frequency: Annual 
Due Date: 04/01/2019    Taxes Due: $0.00 
Status: Paid    Date Paid: 08/23/2019 
Amount Paid: $2,365.28   Delinquent Tax Amount: 0.00 
 
 

Comments: 

Parcel Number: 34809-584-000 
 
Assessment Information: Land Value: $0.00; Building Value: $174,250.00; Total Assessed Value: 
$169,703.00 
 

 

Assessment Information 

Land: $0.00     Building/Improvements: $0.00     Assessed Value: $0.00 

Vesting 

Stacey Thompson, and her successors, as Trustee of the Stacey Thompson Trust u/a/d February 15, 2010 

 



Deed Information 

Deed Type: Warranty Deed 
Grantor: Stacey Thompson, Trustee, under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and 
delivered to said trustee in pursuance of and under and by virtue of the terms and provisions of a 
certain trust agreement dated the 15th day of March, 2000, and designated as the Carole Reid Whiston 
Trust 
Grantee: Stacey Thompson, and her successors, as Trustee of the Stacey Thompson Trust u/a/d February 
15, 2010 
Official Records Book 3233, Page 1012 
Dated: 03/16/2010 
Recorded: 04/19/2010 
Comments:  
 
Deed Type: Warranty Deed 
Grantor: Stacey Thompson, Successor Trustee, under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly 
recorded and delivered to said trustee in pursuance of and under and by virtue of the terms and 
provisions of a certain trust agreement dated the 24th day of April, 2000, and designated as the J. 
Richard Whiston Trust 
Grantee: Stacey Thompson, and her successors, as Trustee of the Stacey Thompson Trust u/a/d February 
15, 2010 
Official Records Book 3233, Page 1010 
Dated: 03/16/2010 
Recorded: 04/19/2010 
Comments:  
 
Deed Type: Warranty Deed 
Grantor: J. Richard Whiston a/k/a, Richard Whiston and Carole M. Whiston a/k/a, Carole R. Whiston, 
husband and wife 
Grantee: Carole M. Whiston a/k/a, Carole R. Whiston, as Trustee of the Carole Reid Whiston Trust, dated 
March 15, 2000, an undivided 1/2 interest 
Official Records Book 3233, Page 1006 
Dated: 07/16/2001 
Recorded: 04/19/2010 
Comments:  
 
Deed Type: Warranty Deed 
Grantor: J. Richard Whiston a/k/a, Richard Whiston, and Carole M. Whiston, a/k/a, Carole R. Whiston, 
husband and wife 
Grantee: J. Richard Whiston a/k/a, Richard Whiston, as Trustee of the J. Richard Whiston Trust, dated 
April 24, 2000, an undivided 1/2 interest 
Official Records Book 3233, Page 1002 
Dated: 07/16/2001 
Recorded: 04/19/2010 
Comments:  



 
Deed Type: Deed 
Grantor: Jack Katz, a single person 
Grantee: J. Richard Whiston and wife, Carole M. Whiston 
Official Records Book 943, Page 1823 
Dated: 08/22/1983 
Recorded: 08/22/1983 
Comments:  
 

 

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit “A” 

 

Deed of Trust/ 
Mortgage Information 

 

 

Involuntary Liens/Judgments 

Lien Type: Claim of Lien  
Lienor: The Leeward/Windward Owners Association, Inc.  
Property Owner: Stacey Thompson as Trustee of the Stacey Thompson Trust u/d/t 2/15/10  
Dated: 04/20/2016  
Recorded: 04/25/2016  
Official Records Book 3789, Page 1810 Amount: 4,836.97 
Comments:  
 
Lien Type: Claim of Lien  
Lienor: The Leeward/Windward Owners Association, Inc.  
Property Owner: Stacey Thompson as Trustee of the Stacey Thompson Trust u/d/t 2/15/10  
Dated: 01/22/2019  
Recorded: 01/23/2019  
Official Records Book 4081, Page 1390 Amount: 5,225.91 
Comments:  
 

 

Other 

Doc Type: Marriage Record  
Grantor: James Richard Thiesse 
Grantee: Stacey Ann Thompson 
Dated: 08/15/2012  
Recorded: 10/11/2012  
Official Records Book 3450, Page 57  



Comments:  
 
Doc Type: Death Certificate  
Grantor: Joseph R. Whiston 
Grantee: NA 
Dated: 06/13/2018  
Recorded: 07/13/2018  
Official Records Book 4027, Page 1259  
Comments:  
 
Doc Type: Death Certificate  
Grantor: Carole R Whiston 
Grantee: NA 
Dated: 06/07/2018  
Recorded: 07/13/2018  
Official Records Book 4027, Page 1263  
Comments:  
 

 

Names Searched 

Whiston Carole; Whiston J; Whiston Richard; Thompson Stacey; Thiesse James; Stacey Thompson Trust; 
Carole Reid Whiston Trust; J Richard Whiston Trust; Thiesse Stacey. 

 

Comments: 

Property is Condo, Plat Map not available. 
 
Deeds in 3233/1012, 3233/1010, 3233/1006 and 3233/1002: Deeds contain additional lands, said lands 
are not part of this search. 
 

 

EXHIBIT A (Legal Description) 

Condominium Parcel: Apartment No. W402 of the Leeward/Windward, a Condominium, according to 
the Declaration of Condominium recorded in Official Records Book 897, Page 8, of the public records 
of Bay County, Florida, on the 19th of May, 1982. 
 

Tax ID: 34809-584-000 



Sales In Area Previous Parcel Next Parcel Return to Main Search Bay Home

Owner and Parcel Information

Owner Name  THOMPSON,STACEY TRUSTEE  Today's Date  September 4, 2019 

Mailing Address    2925 BAY MEADOW LANE   Parcel Number  34809-584-000 

   LAKEMOOR, IL 60051  Tax District  City of Panama City Beach (District 13) 

Location Address  11757 FRONT BEACH RD W402  2018 Final Millage Rates  11.1370 

Property Usage  CONDOMINIU (000400)  Acreage  0 

Section Township Range  35-3S-16W   Homestead  N  

Value Information Legal Information

  2018 Certified Values 2019 Working Values

Building Value $174,250 $193,375

Extra Feature Value $0 $0

Land Value $0 $0

Land Agricultural Value $0 $0

Agricultural (Market) Value $0 $0

Just (Market) Value* $174,250 $193,375

Assessed Value $169,703 $186,673

Exempt Value $0 $0

Taxable Value $169,703 $186,673

Maximum Save Our Homes Portability $0 $6,702

AGL Amount $4,547 $6,702
"Just (Market) Value" description - This is the value established by the Property Appraiser for ad
valorem purposes. This value does not represent anticipated selling price.
Tax Collector Information  

LEEWARD/WINDWARD CONDO UNIT #W-402 ORB 3233 P 1012 1BR 2B 816
H&C

The legal description shown here may be condensed for assessment
purposes. Exact description should be obtained from the recorded

deed.

Building Information

No buildings associated with this parcel.

Extra Features Data

Description Number of Items Unit Length x Width x Height Units Effective Year Built

No records associated with this parcel.

Land Information

LAND USE NUMBER OF UNITS UNIT TYPE Frontage Depth

No land associated with this parcel.

Sale Information

Multi-Parcel
Sale Sale Date Sale

Price Instrument Deed
Book

Deed
Page

Sale
Qualification

Vacant or
Improved Grantor Grantee

No 03-16-2010 $ 100 Warranty
Deed 3233 1010 Unqualified Improved STACEY THOMPSON SUCCESSOR

TRUSTEE STACEY THOMPSON TRUSTEE

No 07-16-2001 $ 100 Warranty
Deed 3233 1002 Unqualified Improved WHISTON, J. RICHARD ETAL WHISTON, J. RICHARD ETAL

TRUSTEES

No 07-16-2001 Warranty
Deed 3233 1006 Unqualified Improved WHISTON, J RICHARD ETAL WHISTON, CAROLE M & CAROLE R

TRUSTEES

No 08-01-1983 $ 72,500 Warranty
Deed 943 1823 Unqualified Improved

No 09-01-1982 $ 58,900 Warranty
Deed 910 40 Qualified Improved

Sales In Area Previous Parcel Next Parcel Return to Main Search Bay Home

The Bay County Appraiser's Office makes every effort to produce the most accurate information possible. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the data herein, its use
or interpretation. The Property Appraiser’s office does not assign addresses nor is it responsible for the accuracy of addresses on this site. Click here for a list of addressing contacts for
the various jurisdictions in Bay County for address verifications. The Senior Exemption Does Not Apply to All Taxing Authorities. Just (Market) Value is established by the Property
Appraiser for ad valorem tax purposes. It does not represent anticipated selling price. Working values are subject to change. For more detailed land and building information, please
click on Card View Print. Information on this site should not be relied upon for insurance related matters. Current year assessments are as of January 1st and are based on previous
year sales activity. Website Updated: May 19, 2019

© 2011 by the County of Bay, FL | Website design by qpublic.net
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 Print this page

 Parcel details   Latest bill   View/Print full bill history

Bill History — Real Estate Account At 11757 FRONT BEACH RD, PANAMA CITY BEA
32407
Real Estate Account #34809-584-000

 Get Bills by Email
 There are no unpaid bills.

Amounts as of 09/05/2019

Bill Balance Status Action

 2018 Annual Bill 08/23/2019 Paid $2,365.28 Receipt #PCS23-19-00121984  Print (PDF)

 Tax Deed Application #2019-0114 06/12/2019 Deed certified

04/22/2019 Deed applied

 2017 Annual Bill 08/23/2019 Paid $2,227.48 Receipt #PCS23-19-00121984  Print (PDF)

 Tax Deed Application #2019-0114 06/12/2019 Deed certified

04/22/2019 Deed applied

 2016 Annual Bill $0.00 08/23/2019 Paid $2,001.36 Receipt #PCS23-19-00121984  Print (PDF)

 Tax Deed Application #2019-0114 06/12/2019 Deed certified

04/22/2019 Deed applied

 2015 Annual Bill $0.00 09/13/2016 Paid $1,939.84 Receipt #2499222  Print (PDF)

 Redeemed certificate #4956 Face $1,841.51 
Rate 0.25%

09/13/2016 Certificate redeemed

06/01/2016 Certificate issued

05/01/2016 Advertisement file created

 2014 Annual Bill $0.00 05/01/2015 Paid $1,690.65 Receipt #2382179  Print (PDF)

 2013 Annual Bill $0.00 06/11/2014 Paid $1,648.84 Receipt #2284531  Print (PDF)

 Redeemed certificate #5346 Face $1,564.37 
Rate 0.25%

06/11/2014 Certificate redeemed

05/27/2014 Certificate issued

05/01/2014 Advertisement file created

 2012 Annual Bill $0.00 04/03/2013 Paid $1,303.77 Receipt #2168505  Print (PDF)

 2011 Annual Bill $0.00 05/29/2012 Paid $1,393.23 Receipt #2065197  Print (PDF)

 2010 Annual Bill $0.00 04/05/2011 Paid $1,369.23 Receipt #1955613  Print (PDF)

Total Balance $0.00 There are no
unpaid bills.
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Real Estate Account At 11757 FRONT BEACH RD, PANAMA CITY BEA 32407
Real Estate Account #34809-584-000

2018

PAID

2017

PAID

2016

PAID

2015

PAID

... 2010

PAID

Chuck Perdue

Bay County Tax Collector

Real Estate 2018 Annual Bill

Notice of Ad Valorem Taxes and Non-ad Valorem Assessments

Account number Alternate key Escrow code Millage code

 34809-584-
000

967670 — 13

 Get Bills by Email

PAYMENTS MUST BE MADE IN US FUNDS.

Owner
THOMPSON,STACEY TRUSTEE
2925 BAY MEADOW LANE
LAKEMOOR, IL 60051

Situs address
11757 FRONT BEACH RD
PANAMA CITY BEA 32407

Legal description
LEEWARD/WINDWARD CONDO UNIT #W-402 ORB 3233 P 1012 1BR 2B 816 H&C

Ad Valorem Taxes

Taxing authority Millage Assessed Exemption Taxable Tax
COUNTY 4.4362 169,703 0 169,703 $752.84

SCHOOL RLE 4.0840 174,250 0 174,250 $711.64

SCHOOL DISC 2.0380 174,250 0 174,250 $355.12

NW FL WATER MGT 0.0338 169,703 0 169,703 $5.74

BEACH MOSQUITO 0.5450 169,703 0 169,703 $92.49

Total 11.1370 $1,917.83

Non-Ad Valorem Assessments

Levying authority Rate Amount
PANAMA CITY BEACH FIRE $196.54

PCB STORM WATER $52.04

Total $248.58

Combined taxes and assessments: $2,166.41
 Tax Deed Application #2019-0114
 Date 04/22/2019 
 Bidder 970

If received by: 
Please pay: Tax Deed (see 2016) Paid Off

 Get Bills by Email

 Print this bill (PDF)
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DATA TRACE DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL LIABILITY TO ANY PERSON OR ENTITY FOR THE 

PROPER PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES REFLECTING THE CONDITION OF TITLE TO REAL 

PROPERTY – UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE WITHIN A MASTER LICENSE/SERVICES 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN DATA TRACE AND ITS CLIENT.  THIS SEARCH WAS COMPILED 

FROM PUBLIC RECORDS MADE AVAILABLE FROM VARIOUS COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL 

OFFICES, AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS.  THE SERVICES ARE PROVIDED “AS IS” 

WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING 

WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A 

PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR WARRANTIES BASED ON COURSE OF DEALING OR USAGE IN 

TRADE OR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS RESULTING FROM NEGLIGENCE, MIS-INDEXING, MIS-

POSTING OR ITEMS THAT ARE AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE SEARCH.  THIS IS 

NOT AN INSURED SERVICE.  IN THE EVENT THIS SEARCH INCLUDES AN “EXAMINATION 

OR READING” CUSTOMER MUST EXAMINE THE PRODUCT PRIOR TO ISSUING A 

COMMITMENT.  IN THE EVENT THAT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE STATE 

OF FLORIDA - THIS REPORT IS NOT TITLE INSURANCE - PURSUANT TO S. 627.7843, 

FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MAXIMUM LIABILITY OF THE ISSUER OF THIS PROPERTY 

INFORMATION REPORT FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS PROPERTY INFORMATION 

REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT, 

AND IS FURTHER LIMITED TO THE PERSON(S) EXPRESSLY IDENTIFIED BY NAME IN THE 

PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT AS THE RECIPIENT(S) OF THE PROPERTY 

INFORMATION REPORT.  IT IS CUSTOMER’S SOLE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH 

APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS AND REGULATIONS IN THE USE OF DATA 

TRACE’S PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE UNITED 

STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY, FINANCIAL CRIMES ENFORCEMENT 

NETWORK, GEOGRAPHIC TARGETING ORDER.  THIS DISCLAIMER SUPERSEDES ALL 

PRIOR AND CONTEMPORANEOUS UNDERSTANDINGS.  THE SERVICES ARE EXCLUSIVELY 

FOR DATA TRACE’S CLIENT AND NOT FOR THE BENEFIT OF ANY THIRD PARTIES.  THIS 

DISCLAIMER SHALL APPLY TO THE SERVICES EVEN IF PRODUCED IN MULTIPLE 

FORMATS OR DELIVERED BY MULTIPLE METHODS. 
 


	Table of Contents
	typedreport_Current Owner_11757 Front Beach TYPED REPORT
	pasnapshot_TPS-NEST-TSR_CurrentOwner_11757FrontBeach_PA
	taxsnapshot_TPS-NEST-TSR_Current Owner_11757 Front Beach_TAX
	taxsnapshot_TPS-NEST-TSR_Current Owner_11757 Front Beach_tx
	Property Image_16.OR.3233.1012.0
	Property Image_16.OR.3450.57.0
	Property Image_16.OR.4027.1263.0
	Property Image_16.OR.3233.1010.0
	Property Image_16.OR.4027.1259.0
	Property Image_16.OR.3233.1006.0
	Property Image_16.OR.3233.1002.0
	Property Image_16_ORBP_BP.OR.943.1823.0
	Property Image_16.OR.3789.1810.0
	Property Image_16.OR.4081.1390.0


